
 

 

 

 

 

NAME 
 

DTV AREA 
PHONE 

NUMBER 

EMAIL 

ADDRESSES 

Cathy 

Seidel 

Consumer 

Outreach 

(202) 418-

1699 
Cathy.Seidel@fcc.gov 

Eloise Gore FCC 

Rules/Policies 

(202) 418-

2120 
Eloise.Gore@fcc.gov 

Barbara 

Kreisman 

Station 

Construction/

Licensing 

(202) 418-

1600 
Barbara.Kreisman@fcc. 

gov 

Roy Stewart State 

Broadcaster 

Liaison 

(202) 418-

2600 
Roy.Stewart@fcc.gov 

Julius 

Knapp 

Engineering 

Issues 

(202) 418-

2648 
Julius.Knapp@fcc.gov 

Andrew 

Martin 

DTV Call 

Centers 

(202) 418-

7471 
Andrew.Martin@fcc.gov 

Michael 

Perko 

Congressional 

Relations 

(202) 418-

1900  

 

Michael.Perko@fcc.gov 

Mark 

Wigfield 

Media 

Inquiries 

(202) 418-

0253 
Mark.Wigfield@fcc.gov 

Edie 

Herman 

Media 

Inquiries 

(202) 418-

2035 

 

Edie.Herman@fcc.gov 


